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Cigarette & OTP Tax Trends
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Cigarette and Other Tobacco Products Taxes ($ Millions)
Fiscal Cigarette Cigarettes Other Tobacco Total
Year Tax Rate Revenue Change Revenue Change Revenue Change

2004-05 $1.18 217.8 -9.3% 26.0 2.8% 243.8 -8.1%
2005-06 $1.18 238.7 9.6% 31.2 20.0% 269.9 10.7%
2006-07 $1.18 240.2 0.6% 30.9 -0.8% 271.1 0.4%
2007-08 $1.18 222.2 -7.5% 32.8 5.9% 255.0 -6.0%
2008-09 $1.18 215.3 -3.1% 32.9 0.4% 248.2 -2.6%
2009-10 $1.18 201.9 -6.3% 37.4 13.7% 239.3 -3.6%
2010-11 $1.18 211.6 4.8% 51.2 36.8% 262.8 9.8%
2011-12 $1.18 203.5 -3.9% 52.2 2.0% 255.7 -2.7%
2012-13 $1.18 198.5 -2.4% 56.7 8.7% 255.2 -0.2%
2013-14 $1.31 200.6 1.1% 56.2 -0.9% 256.8 0.6%
2014-15 $1.31 206.1 2.7% 55.7 -0.8% 261.8 1.9%

$0.86 
$0.22 

$0.14 
$0.03 
$0.02 
$0.02 
$0.02 

Oregon Health Plan:
General Fund:

OHA Mental Health:
TURA:
Cities:

Counties:
DOT Elderly Trans:

Cigarette Tax Distribution 
as of 1/1/2016

Note: Numbers do not add up to $1.32 due to rounding

General Fund: 53.84%
OR Health Plan: 41.54%
TURA: 4.62%

Distribution of Other Tobacco 
Products Tax (1/1/2016)
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Vapor Products
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Vapor Market
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• 2015 Market Estimated at $3.5B (Source: Wells Fargo)



Vapor Market Trends
• Strong positive growth, but year over year growth is growing 

at a slower rate from previous years
• Room for improvement in data tracking
• Forecasts of growth vary depending upon source of forecast
• Greater growth expected in Tanks / Mods segment
• Growth trends based on assumption of continual 

improvement of products
• Potential government involvement in market 
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Usage Statistics

• According to CDC (2014)
• 81.5% of consumption of vaping products is from individuals that are 

current or recent former smokers
• 12.6% of vaping consumers reported having smoked < 100 

combustible cigarettes in lifetime
• Distant former smokers represent 5.8%
• Percentage of individuals that have never smoked combustible 

cigarette but have tried vaping product hovers around 1.2%
7

2013 E-cig composition
Never smokers 12.6%

Distant former smokers 5.8%
Current Smokers 67.4%

Recent former smokers 14.1%

Percent who use E-Cigs Age of E-Cig Users
2013 2013

Never-smokers 1.4% 18–24 14.2%
Former smokers 5.4% 25–44 8.6%

Nondaily smokers 34.1% 45–64 5.5%
Daily smokers 30.3% 65+ 1.2%

source: (McMillen, Gottlieb, Whitmore Shaefer, Winickoff, & Klein, 2014)



Usage Statistics cont.

• 60% of teens reported vaping flavored liquids without nicotine 8

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

19
95

19
96

19
97

19
98

19
99

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

20
12

20
13

20
14

20
15

Avg. Teen Cigarette Consumption % 
by Year and Consumption Pattern

Lifetime

30-Day

Daily

1/2 Pack+ per Day

Source: U. Mich. - Monitoring 

Teen Use (Past 30 Days) of Combustible Cigs 
and Vaping Products - 2015

Grade Combustible Vaping

8th 4% 10%

10th 6% 14%

12th 11% 16%

Source: U Mich. - Monitoring the Future



Government Oversight
• Potential CDC rules

• Currently only regulates vaping products marketed for 
therapeutic purposes

• Require federal approval for most flavored liquid nicotine juices 
and e-cig devices (retroactive to 2007)

• State / Local
• Oversight legislation

• E.G. – HB 2546 (2015), OR Indoor Clean Air Act inclusion of Inhalant 
delivery system

• Tax
• Elasticity of vaping products
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Vapor Taxation – Other States
• Minnesota

• Taxed as part of Minn. Tobacco tax – 95% of wholesale cost of any 
product containing or derived from tobacco

• Washington D.C. (2015)
• Taxed as part of general OTP @ 67% rate, imposed on first person 

who possesses or sells vapor products within district
• Louisiana (2015)

• $.05 per mL
• North Carolina (2015)

• $.05 per mL (must contain nicotine)
• Liability lands on wholesaler or retailer dealer who first acquires 

the consumable vapor product
• Kansas (begins 7/1/2016)

• $.20 per mL
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Potential Tax Policies
• Retail / Wholesale Sales Tax

• What tax will apply to (liquid, component parts, apply to non-
nicotine)

• Tax on liquid on per mL basis
• Nicotine content, comparisons with combustible cigarettes

• Nicotine delivery in vaping products depends on: device type, 
liquid nicotine concentration, experience of vapor consumer, 
style of vaping, device battery power

• Range from $.10 - $.65 per mL
• Limited data availability
• Tax compliance

11


	Discussion of Inhalant Delivery Systems and Products as it Relates to Taxation
	Cigarette & OTP Tax Trends
	Slide Number 3
	Vapor Products
	Vapor Market
	Vapor Market Trends
	Usage Statistics
	Usage Statistics cont.
	Government Oversight
	Vapor Taxation – Other States
	Potential Tax Policies

